
CHARLES TOWN RACES & SLOTS - August 11, 2007 - Race 7
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares (NW3 L X) Claiming Price: $15,000 - $13,000
Seven Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (P. Kerney - 1:23.29 - July 8, 2006)
Purse: $22,000
Available Money: $22,000
Value of Race: $22,000 1st $13,200, 2nd $4,400, 3rd $2,200, 4th $1,100, 5th $660, 6th $440
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 10:00 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
9
7
1
6
8
2
5
3

Private Sea (Ho, Wesley)
Majesty (Ramirez, Erick)
Miss Cappy (Perez, Luis)
Tip Top (Garcia, Cesar)
Victory Morning (Dunkelberger, Travis)
Wisteria Way (Bracaloni, Natasha)
Force Eight (Soodeen, Rodney)
Midnight Surprise (Whittaker, Dale)

107
116
118
112
118
120
114
116

LA b
LA
LA b
LA f
LA b

b
LA b
LA bf

8
6
1
5
7
2
4
3

2
7
1
5
8
4
6
3

11

32

21/2

71/2

41

5Head

8
61

11

32

21/2

71

41/2

52

8
6Head

15

22

32

7Head

5Head

41

8
62

18

25 1/2

31/2

4Neck

5Neck

63/4

71

8

2.00*
25.70
2.60

14.80
3.80

17.00
11.00
5.20

prevailed under urging
bore out, bumped start
no match for winner
best stride late, 4wd
bumped start
failed respond, inside
no factor, rail
used up after half

Fractional Times: 24.20 48.72 1:13.70 Final Time: 1:27.01

Winner: Private Sea, Bay Filly, by Sea of Secrets out of Private Deputy, by Private Terms. Foaled Mar 29, 2004 in New Jersey.
Breeder: Mr. & Mrs. Al London. Winning Owner: Scott L. Bathon

Claiming Prices: 9 - Private Sea: $13,000; 7 - Majesty: $15,000; 1 - Miss Cappy: $15,000; 6 - Tip Top: $13,000; 8 - Victory Morning:
$15,000; 2 - Wisteria Way: $15,000; 5 - Force Eight: $13,000; 3 - Midnight Surprise: $13,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Eye

Total WPS Pool: $29,997
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

9 Private Sea 6.00 5.20 3.20
7 Majesty 17.80 7.20
1 Miss Cappy 3.40

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 9-7 87.40 24,363
$2.00 Trifecta 9-7-1 259.20 17,982
$2.00 Superfecta 9-7-1-6 1,906.40 5,084
$2.00 Daily Double 9-9 649.80 3,209
$2.00 Pick 4 3-6-9-4/9 (4 correct) 2,608.40 5,217

Trainers: 9 - Brown, Ronney; 7 - Starritt, William; 1 - Lake, Scott; 6 - Phelps, Jr., Charles; 8 - Runco, Jeff; 2 - Bell, Donovan; 5 - Espinosa, Victor; 3 -
Walters, David

Owners: 9 -Scott L. Bathon; 7 -Maureen M. Starritt; 1 -Richard A. Englander; 6 -Don E. Cain; 8 - Pocket Aces Racing Stable; 2 -Donovan K. Bell; 5 -
Inforatag Racing Stable LLC; 3 - Winners Circle Partners IV;

Footnotes
PRIVATE SEA set the pace on the rail, drew off around the turn, prevailed under urging. MAJESTY bore out and bumped with VICTORY MORNING at the
start, prompted the issue three wide and was clearly second best. MISS CAPPY pressed the pace just off the rail but was no match for the winner. TIP TOP
found her best stride late, four wide. VICTORY MORNING bumped at the start, forced the pace three and four wide, lacked a late response. WISTERIA
WAY stalked the leaders from the inside, failed to respond. FORCE EIGHT never was a factor on the rail. MIDNIGHT SURPRISE was used up after a half,
four wide.

Copyright 2007 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=CT&CY=USA&DATE=08/11/2007&RACE=7&DAY=D
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=CT&CY=USA&DATE=08/11/2007&RACE=7&DAY=D

