# CHARLES TOWN RACES & SLOTS - August 11, 2007 - Race 7

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares (NW3 L X) Claiming Price: \$15,000 - \$13,000 Seven Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (P. Kerney - 1:23.29 - July 8, 2006) Purse: \$22,000

## Available Money: \$22,000

Value of Race: \$22,000 1st \$13,200, 2nd \$4,400, 3rd \$2,200, 4th \$1,100, 5th \$660, 6th \$440 Weather: Clear Track: Fast



Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
9	Private Sea (Ho, Wesley)	107	LA b	8	2	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>5</sup>	1 <sup>8</sup>	2.00*	prevailed under urging
7	Majesty (Ramirez, Erick)	116	LA	6	7	3 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	2 <sup>2</sup>	2 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	25.70	bore out, bumped start
1	Miss Cappy (Perez, Luis)	118	LA b	1	1	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	2.60	no match for winner
6	Tip Top (Garcia, Cesar)	112	LA f	5	5	7 <sup>1/2</sup>	7 <sup>1</sup>	7 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>Neck</sup>	14.80	best stride late, 4wd
8	Victory Morning (Dunkelberger, Travis)	118	LA b	7	8	4 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>Neck</sup>	3.80	bumped start
2	Wisteria Way (Bracaloni, Natasha)	120	b	2	4	5 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup>	6 <sup>3/4</sup>	17.00	failed respond, inside
5	Force Eight (Soodeen, Rodney)	114	LA b	4	6	8	8	8	7 <sup>1</sup>	11.00	no factor, rail
3	Midnight Surprise (Whittaker, Dale)	116	LA bf	3	3	6 <sup>1</sup>	6 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>2</sup>	8	5.20	used up after half

Fractional Times: 24.20 48.72 1:13.70

Final Time: 1:27.01

Winner:Private Sea, Bay Filly, by Sea of Secrets out of Private Deputy, by Private Terms. Foaled Mar 29, 2004 in New Jersey.Breeder:Mr. & Mrs. Al London.Winning Owner:Scott L. Bathon

Claiming Prices: 9 - Private Sea: \$13,000; 7 - Majesty: \$15,000; 1 - Miss Cappy: \$15,000; 6 - Tip Top: \$13,000; 8 - Victory Morning: \$15,000; 2 - Wisteria Way: \$15,000; 5 - Force Eight: \$13,000; 3 - Midnight Surprise: \$13,000;

### Scratched Horse(s): Eye

### Total WPS Pool: \$29,997

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
9	Private Sea	6.00	5.20	3.20	\$2.00 Exacta	9-7	87.40	24,363
7	Majesty		17.80	7.20	\$2.00 Trifecta	9-7-1	259.20	17,982
1	Miss Cappy			3.40	\$2.00 Superfecta	9-7-1-6	1,906.40	5,084
					\$2.00 Daily Double	9-9	649.80	3,209
					\$2.00 Pick 4	3-6-9-4/9 (4 correct)	2,608.40	5,217

Trainers: 9 - Brown, Ronney; 7 - Starritt, William; 1 - Lake, Scott; 6 - Phelps, Jr., Charles; 8 - Runco, Jeff; 2 - Bell, Donovan; 5 - Espinosa, Victor; 3 - Walters, David

Owners: 9 -Scott L. Bathon; 7 -Maureen M. Starritt; 1 -Richard A. Englander; 6 -Don E. Cain; 8 - Pocket Aces Racing Stable; 2 -Donovan K. Bell; 5 -Inforatag Racing Stable LLC; 3 - Winners Circle Partners IV;

#### Footnotes

PRIVATE SEA set the pace on the rail, drew off around the turn, prevailed under urging. MAJESTY bore out and bumped with VICTORY MORNING at the start, prompted the issue three wide and was clearly second best. MISS CAPPY pressed the pace just off the rail but was no match for the winner. TIP TOP found her best stride late, four wide. VICTORY MORNING bumped at the start, forced the pace three and four wide, lacked a late response. WISTERIA WAY stalked the leaders from the inside, failed to respond. FORCE EIGHT never was a factor on the rail. MIDNIGHT SURPRISE was used up after a half, four wide.

Copyright 2007 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Video Race Replay

